Docket File



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

July 10, 1995

Mr. B. Ralph Sylvia
Executive Vice President, Nuclear
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station
P.O. Box 63
Lycoming, NY 13093

SUBJECT: NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION NO. 1 (NMP1), DETAILED CONTROL ROOM

DESIGN REVIEW DEVIATIONS (TAC NO. M91570)

Dear Mr. Sylvia:

The purpose of this letter is to transmit our Safety Evaluation of your determination that no plant modifications are warranted for two Human Engineering Observations (HEOs) in your earlier Detailed Control Room Design Review (DCRDR). We have concluded that your evaluation is acceptable.

In a letter dated January 30, 1987, you identified two HEOs (EA-006 and EA-007) among many others as a result of your DCRDR. In subsequent letters dated February 3 and June 5, 1995, you indicated that no plant modifications were warranted for these two HEOs and provided your supporting evaluation and justification for this decision. In addition, you stated that the corrective action for Human Engineering Deficiency (HED) VER-028 has been completed. The NRC staff has reviewed your evaluation and concluded that you have provided acceptable justification for your reassessment of EAs-006 and 007, and that you have satisfactorily resolved HED VER-028. Our Safety Evaluation is enclosed.

By this letter we are closing TAC NO. M91570.

Sincerely,

Gordon E. Edigon, Senior Project Manager

Project Directorate I-1

Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-220

Enclosure: Safety Evaluation

cc w/encl: See next page

AA3

9507210133 950710 9507210133 950710 PDR ADDCK 05000220 NAC FILE CENTER COPY

DROI'

الم المراكبين

•

· •

·

B. Ralph Sylvia Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation

cc:

Mark J. Wetterhahn, Esquire Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, NW Washington, DC 20005-3502

Supervisor Town of Scriba Route 8, Box 382 Oswego, NY 13126

Mr. Louis F. Storz Vice President - Nuclear Generation Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station P.O. Box 63 Lycoming, NY 13093

Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 126 Lycoming, NY 13093

Gary D. Wilson, Esquire Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation 300 Erie Boulevard West Syracuse, NY 13202

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Mr. F. William Valentino, President New York State Energy, Research, and Development Authority 2 Rockefeller Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1253

Mr. Richard B. Abbott
Unit 1 Plant Manager
Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station
P.O. Box 63
Lycoming, NY 13093

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Unit No. 1

Ms. Denise J. Wolniak
Manager Licensing
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station
P.O. Box 63
Lycoming, NY 13093

Charles Donaldson, Esquire Assistant Attorney General New York Department of Law 120 Broadway New York, NY 10271

Mr. Paul D. Eddy State of New York Department of Public Service Power Division, System Operations 3 Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223

Mr. Martin J. McCormick, Jr.
Vice President
Nuclear Safety Assessment
and Support
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station
P.O. Box 63
Lycoming, NY 13093

